Total Governmental Activities (14,164,228)   2,197,295   544,793   320,747

Business-type Activities

Water and Sewer

  Water reclamation (3,336,571)   3,659,091   -   179,228

  Reverse osmosis water plant (3,218,103)   4,006,076   -   102,621

Stormwater Utility (721,802)   733,971   -   23,908

Solid Waste (2,681,736)   2,664,441   10,435   -

Total Business-type Activities (9,958,212)   11,063,579   10,435   305,757

Total Primary Government (24,122,440)$  13,260,874$  555,228$   626,504$

General Revenues

  Taxes

   Property taxes

   Sales and use taxes

   Utility taxes

   Communications service tax

  Franchise fees

  State and local revenue sharing - unrestricted

  Investment income

  Miscellaneous

Gain on disposal of capital assets

   Total general revenues and transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position Beginning (before restatement)

Restatement - Note U

Net Position Beginning (as restated)

Net Position Ending

Program Revenues

18

Governmental Business-type

Activities Activities Total

(2,655,271)$   -$   (2,655,271)$

(1,643,239)   -   (1,643,239)

(1,682,088)   -   (1,682,088)

(328,653)   -   (328,653)

(1,622,385)   -   (1,622,385)

(803,521)   -   (803,521)

(2,516,223)   -   (2,516,223)

163,031   -   163,031

(13,044)   -   (13,044)

(11,101,393)   -   (11,101,393)

-   501,748   501,748

-   890,594   890,594

-   36,077   36,077

-   (6,860)   (6,860)

-   1,421,559   1,421,559

(11,101,393)   1,421,559   (9,679,834)

4,861,168   -   4,861,168

1,026,437   -   1,026,437

1,520,236   -   1,520,236

827,924   -   827,924

1,388,566   -   1,388,566

1,458,450   532,500   1,990,950

82,447   67,897   150,344

110,975   -   110,975

42,646   36,393   79,039

11,318,849   636,790   11,955,639

217,456   2,058,349   2,275,805

59,624,870   42,136,336   101,761,206

(132,222)   -   (132,222)

59,492,648   42,136,336   101,628,984

59,710,104$   44,194,685$   103,904,789$

The accompanying notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Primary Government

Net (Expense) Revenue and

Changes in Net Position

19

CITY OF OLDSMAR, FLORIDA

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

September 30, 2017 Special

Revenue Fund Other

Capital Community Governmental

General Improvement Redevelopement Funds Total

ASSETS

Cash, pooled cash and cash equivalents 1,179,316$  3,361,497$  897,752$   511,420$   5,949,985$

Investments 7,012,383   987,344   -   -   7,999,727

Receivables

Accounts and other 95,006   2,921   -   -   97,927

Due from other governments 305,235   -   -   -   305,235

Inventories 29,542   -   -   -   29,542

Prepaid items 97,547   396,394   -   -   493,941

TOTAL ASSETS 8,719,029$  4,748,156$  897,752$   511,420$   14,876,357$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Accounts payable 856,598$   311,522$   4,675$   5,675$   1,178,470$

Retainage payable -   44,261   -   -   44,261

Accrued items 314,481   -   263   -   314,744

Due to other governments -   -   -   54,982   54,982

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,171,079   355,783   4,938   60,657   1,592,457

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Local business tax receipts 119,980   -   -   -   119,980

Deferred assessment receivable 4,550   -   -   -   4,550

TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS 124,530   -   -   -   124,530

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND

DEFERRED INFLOWS 1,295,609   355,783   4,938   60,657   1,716,987

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable

Inventory 29,542   -   -   -   29,542

Prepaid items 97,547   396,394   -   -   493,941

Restricted for:

Capital projects -   3,904,435   -   182,689   4,087,124

CRA -   -   892,814   -   892,814

Debt service -   -   -   147,276   147,276

Fire suppression -   -   -   36,624   36,624

Transportation improvements -   -   -   37,174   37,174

Committed to:

Capital projects 106,019   66,544   -   26,000   198,563

Assigned to:

Insurance 565,542   -   -   -   565,542

Art improvements 25,674   -   -   -   25,674

Appropriated reserve 2,000,000   25,000   -   21,000   2,046,000

Unassigned 4,599,096   -   -   -   4,599,096

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 7,423,420   4,392,373   892,814   450,763   13,159,370

TOTAL LIABILITIES

AND FUND BALANCES 8,719,029$  4,748,156$  897,752$   511,420$   14,876,357$

The accompanying notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

20

CITY OF OLDSMAR, FLORIDA

RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET TO THE

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

September 30, 2017

Fund balances - total governmental funds 13,159,370$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement

of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in government activities are not financial

resources and therefore are not reported in the governmental funds.

Governmental capital assets 76,872,324$

Less accumulated depreciation (27,544,988)   49,327,336